# 

## NEWS RELEASE

## Inomin Appoints New CEO and President

**Vancouver, British Columbia, March 2, 2017 – Inomin Mines Inc. (TSX.V: MINE)** ("Inomin" or the "Company") is pleased to announce that the Board of Directors has approved the appointment of John Gomez as CEO and President. Former CEO David Brett has stepped down due to commitments with other companies but remains a Director of the Company and will also serve as VP, Business Development.

John Gomez is an entrepreneur that has founded and managed private enterprises in mining, technology, and sports. In addition to being a founder of Inomin, Mr. Gomez founded and was president of a private gold exploration company in Colombia. Under his leadership, the company acquired strategic land and mining interests in some of the country's top gold districts. He later took the company public. Mr. Gomez also founded and was President of <u>U308 Media Inc.</u> a leading news provider for investors on the uranium market. The U308.biz model was used to establish the <u>Investing News Network</u>. His consulting company, Oro Grande Capital Inc., provides marketing, corporate development and funding services to select public and private companies. Mr. Gomez has a Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of Victoria.

"With many commodities firming in price, this is an exciting time for the mineral exploration sector," commented John Gomez. "We look forward to advancing our King's Point gold-copper-zinc project in Newfoundland, as well as identifying new acquisition opportunities to increase shareholder value."

### About Inomin Mines

Inomin Mines is engaged in the identification, exploration and development of mineral properties. The Company holds a 100% interest in the King's Point polymetallic (gold-copper-zinc) project in Newfoundland's prolific Green Bay mineral region. The Company also holds share purchase warrants in <u>Canada Jetlines Ltd.</u> Inomin Mines trades on the TSX Venture Exchange with the coveted symbol MINE. For further information visit <u>www.inominmines.com</u>.

### On behalf of the board of Inomin Mines:

Inomin Mines Inc. Per: "John Gomez" President and CEO

For more information please contact:

John Gomez Tel. 604-484-7118 info@inominmines.com

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this release.

Inomin Mines Inc. 400 Burrard Street, Suite 1130, Vancouver, BC Canada V6C 3A6 www.inominmines.com